
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2018 No. 1119

POLICE

The Ministry of Defence Police (Conduct and Appeals Tribunals) (Amendment) Regulations 2018

<i>Made</i>	- - - -	<i>29th October 2018</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>31st October 2018</i>
<i>Coming into force</i>	- -	<i>1st December 2018</i>

The Secretary of State, in exercise of the powers conferred by sections 3A(1) to (3), 4(1) to (5) and 4A(1) to (4) and (7) of the Ministry of Defence Police Act 1987^{M1}, makes the following Regulations.

Marginal Citations

M1 1987 c. 4. Section 3A was inserted by section 79(1) of the [Police Reform Act 2002 \(2002 c. 30\)](#). Subsections (1) and (1A) of that section were substituted for subsection (1) as originally enacted by paragraph 14(2) of Schedule 22 to, the [Criminal Justice and Immigration Act 2008 \(2008 c. 4\)](#) (“the 2008 Act”) and subsequently amended by section 6 of the [Armed Forces Act 2011 \(2011 c. 18\)](#). Subsections (1B) to (1H) were inserted by paragraph 2(2) of Schedule 7 to the [Policing and Crime Act 2017 \(2017 c. 3\)](#) (“the 2017 Act”) and subsection (1B) was subsequently amended by paragraph 63(2) of Schedule 9 to the 2017 Act. Subsection (2) was substituted by paragraph 14(3) of Schedule 22 to the 2008 Act and subsequently amended by paragraph 2(1) and (3) of Schedule 7 to the 2017 Act. Section 4 was substituted by paragraph 15 of Schedule 22 to the 2008 Act. Subsection (4) of that section was amended by paragraph 3(a) and (b) of Schedule 7 to the 2017 Act. Subsection (5) was amended by paragraph 63(3) of Schedule 9 to the 2017 Act. Section 4A was inserted by section 79(2) of the [Police Reform Act 2002 \(2002 c. 30\)](#) and subsequently substituted by paragraph 16 of Schedule 22 to the 2008 Act. Subsection (1) of that section was amended by paragraph 4 of Schedule 7 to the 2017 Act and by paragraph 20(6) of Schedule 2 to [S.I. 2013/602](#).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Ministry of Defence Police (Conduct and Appeals Tribunals) (Amendment) Regulations 2018, Introductory Text.